
Directortias <directortias@tecnia.in>

MOST IMPORTANT - Celebration of Meri Maati Mera Desh Campaign in Jawahar Lal Nehru Stadium to be
addressed by Hon'ble Prime Minister of India on 31st October, 2023
GGSIPU NSS Cell <nsscell@ipu.ac.in> Sun, Oct 22, 2023 at 4:32 PM
To: Ayushee Gupta PO SLCGHE <slcg@stlawrence.in>, Ashish Joshi <ashish.j@ipu.ac.in>, GGSIPU NSS Cell <nsscell@ipu.ac.in>, subhash nimanpure
<snimanpure@gmail.com>, nssusdi@gmail.com, "Dr. Nanki Nath" <nankinath@ipu.ac.in>, "Ms. Dr. Saloni Goel PO AIE" <nssaie2020@gmail.com>,
dr.nilambara_srivastav@aimt.ac.in, DME NSS Cell <nss@dme.ac.in>, Gupta <hodbarch@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, nss dtc
<nss@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, Director DTC <director@delhitechnicalcampus.ac.in>, Director <director@gnitipu.in>, "Prof. Bhavna Agarwal"
<director@kccilhe.edu.in>, events@kccilhe.edu.in, "Dr.Sunita Singhal" <dr.sunita@kccilhe.edu.in>, nss tiips <nsstiips@gmail.com>, NSS BLMCE
<nssblmce@gmail.com>, dirdmails@gmail.com, brijeshsaini@gmail.com, NSS ADGITM <nss@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, Dr Sanjay Kumar
<director@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, vikas.v001@gmail.com, Anupama Gupta <anuguptaag12345@gmail.com>, Shilky Singhal <shilky.singhal27@gmail.com>,
nss_bpit@bpitindia.com, Gagan Bhayana PO CPJ <gagan.bhayana@cpj.edu.in>, bhumika.dasoar@cpj.edu.in, Sakshi Anand <sakshi@dias.ac.in>,
deepakjims@rediffmail.com, NSS DSPSR <nss_po@dspsr.in>, NSS Gibs <nss.gibs@gitarattan.edu.in>, nss@hmritm.ac.in, nss cell
<nss_cell@jimsindia.org>, NSS KRCHE <nsskrche@gmail.com>, nss@maims.ac.in, mait@mait.ac.in, "Dr. Karunapati Tripathi MAIT"
<karunapati@gmail.com>, NSS Cell RDIAS <nsscell@rdias.ac.in>, NSS IPU SGTBIMIT <nssipu.sgtbimit@gmail.com>, Nss Tecnia <nss@tecnia.in>,
nss@vips.edu, Renu Vashisht <renu.vashisht@vips.edu>, principal ivs <principalivs@awadh.org.in>, Hakimudidin Khan JIMS VK Khan
<hakimuddin.khan@jagannath.org>, nsscell.vk@jimsd.org, simran.jain@jagannath.org, tanishka.gupta@jagannath.org, "Dr. Shubham Agarwal NDIM"
<shubhamagarwal@ndimdelhi.in>, shailendrakumar@ndimdelhi.in, "Dr. Preeti Singh" <drpreeti.singh@jagannath.org>, Kartik Dayal
<kartik.dayal@jagannath.org>, nss@bcip.ac.in, "Dr. Jayant Sanyal BCIPS" <jayant@bcips.ac.in>, NSS Cell BCIPS <nssbcips@gmail.com>, "Dr. Vaidya Riju
Agarwal CBPACS" <rijuagarwal@gmail.com>, "Ms. Renu Fimt" <fimtnss@gmail.com>, ramandeep.kaur@iitmipu.ac.in, nss@iitmipu.ac.in,
amit.kumar@iitmipu.ac.in, raghavjain@iitmipu.ac.in, shweta.aneja@iitmipu.ac.in, parul.sharma@iitmipu.ac.in, himanshu@iitmipu.ac.in,
rajeevpathak@iitmipu.ac.in, NSS KHIEAT <nsskiheat@gmail.com>, "Dr. Sonu Godara Asst.Prof.GGSIPU Delhi" <godaraseenu@gmail.com>, NSS TIPS
<nss@tips.edu.in>, "Dr.Ram Shankar Gupta" <rsgupta@ipu.ac.in>, shalini.ipusoe@gmail.com, "Dr. Neetu Rani" <neetu_rani@ipu.ac.in>, dr naresh k vats
<drnvats@gmail.com>, Ravinder Kumar <ravinderkumar10@gmail.com>, "Dr. Gaurav Talan" <gauravtalan@ipu.ac.in>, dr.sachinbhartiofficial@gmail.com,
Sayan Chatterjee <sayan@ipu.ac.in>, Deepak Garg <deepak@ipu.ac.in>, Vinita <vinita@ipu.ac.in>, Priyanka Bhutani <priyanka.b@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. M. K.
Satyarthi" <mksssrewa@yahoo.co.in>, bvcoend.nss@bharatividyapeeth.edu, "Dr. Charu Sethi GNCE" <gncedelhi@yahoo.com>, GTBIT NSS
<nssgtbit@gmail.com>, You are Hacked <dhruv.srivastava77@gmail.com>, Annu Aggarwal <aa.iitm@gmail.com>, drseemaiitm@gmail.com, Meghna Varun
<meghnavarun27@gmail.com>, Jyoti Kumari <k.28.jyoti@gmail.com>, deepshikha.kalra@meri.edu.in, "Ms. Deepshikha Kalra MERI"
<deepshikha017@gmail.com>, alpna@vips.edu, NSS CLUB <nssclub@msit.in>, "Dr. Vivek Solanki MSI" <drviveksolanki@gmail.com>, "Dr. Vivek Solanki
MSI" <viveksolanki@msi-ggsip.org>, Aryamnn Sablok <sablokaryamnn@gmail.com>
Cc: Varun Joshi <varun.joshi@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Rajesh Kumar" <rajeshkumar@ipu.ac.in>, "Dr. Durgesh Dr. Durgesh Tripathi" <drdurgeshtripathi@ipu.ac.in>

Dear All,

I would like to inform all Program Officers, a message received from NSSRD regarding participation all 
NSS Volunteers of GGSIPU and its Affiliated Colleges in the "CELEBRATION OF MERI
MAATI MERA DESH CAMPAIGN IN JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU STADIUM NEW DELHI - CHIEF
GUEST HON'BLE PRIME MINISTER OF INDIA" to be held on 31st OCTOBER, 2023.
 
It is directed that please find below Google Link kindly share with all students treated as mandatory
and urgent because we have sent the data on or before 12 Noon tomorrow. 

                   https://forms.gle/GjwdHgBBk4dhbMfPA 

Message received from NSSRD treated as most urgent and immediate action taken:

🛑 Dear RD of Lucknow & RD Delhi kind information and request for urgent action.
Regarding mobilization 10,000 of nss volunteers at Delhi for Meri Mati Mera Desh Hon'ble Prime Minister program. The following arrangements to be
made immediately.
1. Prepare a list of nss volunteers with 1.institution name, 2.student name, 3.mobile no, 4.email address & 5.nearest metro station name to their
college.
Prepare a list for Noida, Ghaziabad under Lucknow RD.
Delhi, Faridabad, Gurugram &  Sonipat. Under Delhi RD
As per the directions of Director you are directed to contact these colleges NSS POs and get the list of volunteers in a XL format.
Send this details by tomorrow 12noon.
Most Urgent and Honble PM program.
Start preparing the list by today itself.

Your valuable support is appreciable and strengthens the NSS GGSIPU.
----

With Warm Regards,
Prof. Varun Joshi
NSS Program Coordinator,
Professor, USEM
A-002, A-Block, GGSIP University Main Campus
Sector - 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078
Contact Details:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfipTxJ5IBnXtpKkVoagMggZ56ASp3P6I1kV_EyUJ1nbRrAqg/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0&usp=mail_form_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfipTxJ5IBnXtpKkVoagMggZ56ASp3P6I1kV_EyUJ1nbRrAqg/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0&usp=mail_form_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfipTxJ5IBnXtpKkVoagMggZ56ASp3P6I1kV_EyUJ1nbRrAqg/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0&usp=mail_form_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfipTxJ5IBnXtpKkVoagMggZ56ASp3P6I1kV_EyUJ1nbRrAqg/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0&usp=mail_form_link
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfipTxJ5IBnXtpKkVoagMggZ56ASp3P6I1kV_EyUJ1nbRrAqg/viewform?vc=0&c=0&w=1&flr=0&usp=mail_form_link
https://forms.gle/GjwdHgBBk4dhbMfPA
https://forms.gle/GjwdHgBBk4dhbMfPA


011-25302369 (Direct Landline)
9971122817 (M)


